313
process
yellow
3405
1797
1375
116
2607

5.	 Technical Reference Notes and Application Notes should be consulted for complete product details
6.	 Warranty 2 years.
Part Number System with Options
Product
Family
ATCR
ATCA Product
Series
Rated O/P Power
250
250 Watts
-
Ouput Voltage
D12-03
Dual Output:
12.0V @ 20.83A - Intermediate Bus
3.3V @ 4.5A - Management Bus
RoHS Compliance
J
J = RoHS 6/6
Input Voltage
48
-36 to -72 VDC
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
313
process
yellow
3405
1797
1375
116
2607
652
242
2985
375
240
Mechanical Drawing
Rev. 05.06.11_112
ATCR250 Series
3 of 3
ATCR250-48D12-03J
Americas
5810 Van Allen Way
Carlsbad, CA 92008
USA
Telephone:	+1 760 930 4600
Facsimile: 	 +1 760 930 0698
Europe (UK)
Waterfront Business Park
Merry Hill, Dudley
West Midlands, DY5 1LX
United Kingdom
Telephone:	+44 (0) 1384 842 211
Facsimile:	 +44 (0) 1384 843 355
Asia (HK)
14/F, Lu Plaza
2 Wing Yip Street
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Hong Kong